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door will be insulated.

The owner of Copper Sky Distillery is proposing to relocate his existing business
operation to the existing core and shell structure located at 110 Emery Street in
Longmont, CO. Copper Sky Distillery will occupy units C, D, and E, within the
building with a total tenant space of 6,905 s.f. The business operation includes a
tasting room and bar along the north side of the building for customers to enjoy the
distilled spirits. The tasting room includes a small retail area, a men's restroom and
womens restroom. A large storage room is adjacent to the tasting room for storage
of dry goods such as glass bottles, dustles grain, and sugar. No high pile storage is
proposed. Beyond the tasting room is the processing room where the still and related
distillery equipment is located. Adjacent to the processing room is a break room,
mezzanine office. and the barrel storage room where wood casks of distilled spirits
will be stored. Beyond the processing room is a private tasting room for tour groups
to taste distilled spirits. This bar will only be available to tour guests by appointment
and will have a very minimal occupant load. One shared restroom is available
adjacent to the private bar area.

The thermal envelope of the structure was analyzed during the core and shell permit
review. One new exterior man door is proposed and one new overhead door. Each
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SHEET INDEX

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
G.A. ESCOBAR ASSOCIATES

1. THE TERM “OWNER” SHALL DENOTE THE CLIENT, OR
OWNER, AS DESIGNATED IN THE CONTRACT. THE TERM
“GENERAL CONTRACTOR” OR “CONTRACTOR” SHALL
DENOTE THE CORPORATION, COMPANY, PARTNERSHIP,
FORM OR INDIVIDUAL WHO HAS ENTERED INTO THE
CONTRACT FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK AND
HAS ENGAGED SUBCONTRACTORS TO PERFORM A PART
OF THE WORK. THE TERM “DESIGNER” REFERS TO ASHER
ARCHITECTS.".

2.THE USE OF THE WORDS “PROVIDE” AND “PROVIDED"” IN
CONNECTION WITH ANY ITEM SPECIFIED SHALL BE
INTENDED TO MEAN THAT THE ITEM SHALL BE
FURNISHED, INSTALLED AND CONNECTED WHERE SO
REQUIRED.

3.ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO FACE OF STUD, GRID
CENTERLINES, OR FACE OF MASONRY UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

4.DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. DIMENSIONS GOVERN.
LARGE SCALE DETAILS GOVERN OVER SMALL SCALE.

5.THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUPPLIED TO
ILLUSTRATE THE DESIGN INTENT AND THE GENERAL TYPE
OF CONSTRUCTION REQUIRED. THEY ARE INTENDED TO
IMPLY THE FINEST QUALITY OF CONSTRUCTION,
MATERIAL AND WORKMANSHIP.

6.DRAWINGS AND GENERAL NOTES ARE
COMPLEMENTARY, AND WHAT IS CALLED FOR BY ONE
WILL BE BINDING AS IF CALLED FOR BY ALL. WORK
SHOWN OR REFERRED TO ON ANY DRAWING SHALL BE
COMPLETED AS THOUGH SHOWN ON ALL RELATED
DRAWINGS.

7.ALL WORK PERFORMED AND MATERIAL INSTALLED
SHALL BE, AS A MINIMUM STANDARD, IN STRICT
CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITIONS OF ALL
GENERAL CODES, REGULATIONS AND ORDINANCES
INCLUDING THE BUILDING CODE. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL GIVE ALL NOTICES AND COMPLY WITH ALL LAWS,
ORDINANCES, RULES, REGULATIONS AND LAWFUL
ORDERS OF ANY PUBLIC AUTHORITY HAVING
JURISDICTION OVER THE PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK.

8.CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK SHOWN,
NOTED, SPECIFIED, OR REASONABLY INFERRED FROM
THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

9.THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR UPON ACCEPTANCE OF
THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ASSUMES FULL
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, MATERIALS
AND WORKMANSHIP OF THE WORK, AND SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE SPIRIT AS WELL AS THE LETTER OF THAT
WHICH IS CONTAINED THEREIN.

10.THE SCOPE OF WORK DESCRIBED BY THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS IMPLIES A COMPLETED
PROJECT. MINOR OMISSIONS FROM AND
DISCREPANCIES IN THE DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS SHALL NOT VOID SUCH INTENTION.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INFORM THE DESIGNER IN
WRITING OF ANY CONFLICTS,OMISSIONS AND
DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

11.THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPERVISE
AND DIRECT THE WORK USING HIS BEST SKILL AND
ATTENTION. HE SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR
ALL CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES,
SEQUENCES AND PROCEDURES. HE SHALL
COORDINATE ALL PORTIONS OF THE WORK UNDER
THE CONTRACT.

12.THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM
HIGH-QUALITY PROFESSIONAL WORK. MATERIALS
SHALL BE JOINED TO UNIFORM, ACCURATE FITS SO
THAT THEY MEET IN NEAT, STRAIGHT LINES FREE OF
SMEARS OR OVERLAPS. EXPOSED MATERIALS SHALL
BE INSTALLED APPROPRIATELY LEVEL, PLUMB AND AT
ACCURATE RIGHT ANGLES TO OR FLUSH WITH
ADJACENT MATERIALS. THE WORK OF EACH TRADE
SHALL MEET ALL NATIONAL STANDARDS PUBLISHED BY
THE TRADE, EXCEPT WHERE THE REQUIREMENTS OF
THE CONTACT DOCUMENT ARE MORE STRINGENT.

13. THE PRESENCE OF AN ARCHITECTURAL
REPRESENTATIVE ON THE JOBSITE DOES NOT IMPLY
CONCURRENCE OF APPROVAL OF THE WORK. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
DESIGNER SPECIFIC ITEMS FOR WHICH HE DESIRES TO
OBTAIN APPROVAL.

14. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CORRECT
DEFECTS IN MATERIAL AND WORKMANSHIP NOTED BY
THE DESIGNER DURING PERIODIC SITE OBSERVATIONS
AND AT PROJECT CLOSE-OUT.

15. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL TURN THE
PROJECT OVER TO THE OWNER FREE FROM ALL
CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS, SCRAPS, MATERIALS AND
EQUIPMENT; WITH ALL INTERIOR GLASS FREE FROM
MANUFACTURER'S LABELS AND TAPE AND CLEAN ON
BOTH SIDES; WITH ALL DOORS AND BUILT-IN
MILLWORK WIPED DOWN AND FREE OF DIRT, GREASE
AND OTHER FOREIGN MATERIAL.
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SHEET NO. SHEET NAME 402 Main Street

Longmont, CO 80501
ARCHITECTURAL Contact: Gus Escobar
A0.0 COVER SHEET (303) 678-5222
A1 EGRESS STUDY Gus@gaescobar.com
A0.2 DATA MECHANICAL EGINEER:
Al1.0 EXISTING CONDITION/ DEMO Denver Heating & Air
Al.l PROPOSED OVERALL PLAN
Al.2 ROOF PLAN 1900 W HAmilton Place
Al.3 DETAIL PROD/ STORAGE PLAN Sheridan, Colorado 80110
Al4 DETAIL TASTING BAR Contact: Duane Fitts
A1.5 DETAIL SPEAK EASY BAR (720) 626-3487
Al.6 FURNITURE DETAIL duane@denverheating.com
Al.7 OFFICE/ MEZZANINE DETAIL
A3.0 SECTIONS ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:
A5.0 BOILER ROOM DETAILS Bret's E'GCtI’iC, LLC
Ab5.1 ADA RESTROOMS / RCP DETAILS
A5.2 STAIR/ HIDDEN DOOR DETAILS/ SPEC SHEETS 8312 Raspberry Way, Suite A
A5.3 DETAILS/ SPEC SHEETS Frederick, Colorado 80504
STRUCTURAL Contact: Justin Martin
S1.0 GENERAL NOTES, ABREVIATIONS, SYMBOLS & (720) 494-8944

DETAILS justin@bretselectric.com

S2.0 FOUNDATION PLAN
s2.1 MEZZANINE AND LOW ROOF FRAMING PLAN PLUMBING ENGINEER:
S2.2 UPPER ROOF FRAMING PLAN Thompson Engineering
S3.0 DETAILS - - -
S3.1 DETAILS 1615 California Street, Suite 301
MECHANICAL Denver, Colorado 80202
M1.0 SCHEDULES Contact: Josh Brooks
M1.1 MEC PLAN (303) 991-0991 X204
ELECTRICAL jbrooks@thompson-eng.com
EO.0 NOTES & ONE-LINE DIAGRAM FIRE ENGINEER:
EO.1 SCHEDULES
E1.0 LIGHTING PLAN Veritas Fire Engineering
E2.0 POWER PLAN 12364 W. Alameda Pkwy, Suite 135
PLUMBING Lakewood, Colorado 80228
P0.1 DETAILS & SCHEDULES Contact: Kenneth Sutton
P1.0 WASTE AND VENT PIPING (303) 985-3300
P2.0 WATER AND GAS PIPING

SUPPLEMENTAL DOCUMENTS

email@veritasfire.com
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ROOM SCHEDULE

GENERAL CONTRACTOR:
LSE Builders Group

318 Main Street

SITE

LOCATION

NOTE: THE ROOM AREAS ABOVE EXCLUDE WALL THICKNESS.

Name Number Level Area Longmont, CO 80501
Contact: Steven South
(303) 264-8561
TASTING/BAR 101 T.0. SLAB 1630 SF steven@lsebuildersgroup.com
DRY STORAGE 102 T.O. SLAB 781 SF
M/RR 103 T.0. SLAB 65 SF
W/RR 104 T.0. SLAB 65 SF
UTL 105 T.0. SLAB 23 SF
PRODUCTION 106 T.0. SLAB 1544 SF
BARREL STORAGE 107 T.O. SLAB 1195 SF
BREAK ROOM 108 T.O. SLAB 204 SF
SHARED RR 109 T.O. SLAB 94 SF AREA SCHEDULE - BY LEVEL
SPEAK EASY BAR 110 T.O. SLAB 894 SF
RETAIL 111 T.0. SLAB 100 SF NAME LEVEL AREA
BOILER ROOM 112 T.0. SLAB 108 SF ‘ ‘
T.0. SLAB: 12 6701 SF Area T.0. SLAB 6809 SF
OFFICE 201 T.O. 204 SF 1 6809 SF 110 EMERY STREET
MEZZANINE Area [T.0. MEZZANINE | 204 SF Longmont, Co 80501
T.0. MEZZANINE: 1 204 SF 1 204 SF
Grand tofal: 13 6905 SF Grand total: 2 2013 SE Boulder County, Colorado
OUTDOOR PATIO 113 T.0. SLAB 467 SF VICINITY PLAN
T.0.SLAB: 1 467 SF 1 SCALE; --------NOT TO SCALE---—
Grand total: 1 467 SF

FOR CONSTRUCTION
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CODE STUDY:
! D: — O
Applicable Codes: Alcohol Classification: Occupant Loads: (2018 IBC Table 1004.5 pg.259) Door Requirements: (f) G) w
2018 International Building Code, 2018 International Existing Building Code Ethanol Content (By Volume) Flash Point (Closed Cup) 2018 IFC Product Class See occupancy map for occupant load areas and details. General I I I G) O
2018 International Plumbing Code, 2018 International Mechanical Code -Tables, Access Aisles and wall thickness have been removed from net area calculations. -Minimum clear width at all egress doors is 32". Maximum nominal door width is 48" per 2018 IBC section 1010.1.1 S
2020 National Electric Code, 2018 International Fire Code 90% 65 F Flammable liquid class IB -Landings shall be provided at each side of all doorways with a minimum width equal to the door width and a length of 44" minimum m I = O
2018 International Eriergy Conservation Code Per Alternate Means Request 80% 65 F Flammable liquid class 1B A-2 (North Tasting room) 770 Sq. Ft. /1 Occ. per 15 Sg.Ft ~ =51.3 Occupants per 2018 IBC Section 1010.1.6 (/)
ICC/ANSI a117.X Accessible and Useable Building and Facilities 70% 70F Flammable liquid class 1B A-2 (Southwest Tasting room+ Patio) 770.5 Sq. Ft. / 1 Occ. per 15 Sq.Ft =51.3 Occupants -Doors in a series shall be provided with 48" minimum plus the width of the door swinging into the space. Doors in a series shall swing I I I -
60% 72 F Flammable liquid class 1B H-3 (Barrel Storage Room) 1,195 Sq. Ft. / 1 Occ. per 500 Sq.Ft = 3 Occupants in the same direction or away from the space between the doors per 2018 IBC Section 1010.1.8 —I >\ )
Insulation Requirements: IECC 50% 75 F Flammable liquid class IC S-1 (Dry Storage Room/ Boiler Room) 889 Sq. Ft. / 1 Occ. per 500 Sq.Ft = 2 Occupants — S C
Thermal envelope is existing from core & shell permit. New doors will be insulated with U value of 0.3 or better. 40% 79F Flammable liquid class IC F-1 (Processing / Distilling Room) 1,544 Sq. Ft. / 1 Occ. per 100 Sqg.Ft = 15.5 Occupants Door swing 2018 IBC Section 1010.1.2 D_ q)
B (Offices + Restrooms) 716 Sq. Ft. /1 Occ. per 150 Sq.Ft = 4.8 Occupants -Egress doors shall be pivot or hinge type doors. I_ o
Construction Type: (2018 IBC Tables 506.2 pg. 109-110 and Chapter 6) Note: Concentrations of ethanol below 20% in the ranges expected after fermentation (prior to distillation) are classified in accordance with M (Retail within Tasting room) 100 Sq. Ft. /1 Occ. per 60 Sg.Ft =2 Occupants Exception: office, storage, or factory areas with less than 10 occupants. E E
Type 2B With fire suppression Per core + Shell docs. the distilled Spirits Council and the 2018 IFC as Combustible Liquids Class I -Egress doors shall swing in the direction of travel unless serving areas will less than 50 occupants and not an H occupancy group per & U)
2018 IBC Section 1010.1.2.1 LLI c)
Building area: Maximum allowable guantities per 2018 IBC Table 307.1(1) Total Code Occupants = 130.1 Occupants O I I I
Building Footprint Total =19,133S.F Material Class Group when Qty. is Exceeded Storage Liguid Gallons Use-Closed System Gallons Thresholds (@) c
Tenant Area Total = 6,809 S.F. (204 SF Mezzanine) Accessibility Requirements: (Chapter 11 IBC) Thresholds at door openings shall not exceed 1/2" in height per 2018 IBC Section 1010.1.7 — O
Flammable Liquid 1B H-2 less than 240 (fire sprinkled) less than 240 (Fire Sprinkled) -60% of public entrances shall be accessible per 2018 IBC Section 1105.1 pg.307 ‘ ’ D
Mezzanine floor area is less than one-third of the production room floor area per 2018 IBC Section 505.2 -Provide clear floor area at all doors and fixtures as shown within this plan set and per ICC A117.1 Section 404.2.3 Hardware —i —I
Egress doors shall be readily openable from the egress side without a key or special knowledge per 2018 IBC Section 1010.1.9
Occupancy Groups: (2018 IBC Sections 303 - 312 pg. 45-54) Use-Closed System Details: Requirements within existing structures (IEBC): -Accessible doorways shall not require turning of the wrist to operate. provide lever arm knobs or push/pull hardware per 2018 IBC
Ground Floor: -Copper Sky Distillery is proposing a 230 gallon capacity closed vessel still that will receive approximately 190 gallons of Fermented Mash. -No area of this building will hecome less safe due to the proposed improvements per IEBC Section 701.2 Section 1010.1.9.1
A-2 Tasting Rooms) =2,258.5S.F. -The still will be heated to approximately 212 degrees Fahrenheit using a fully closed internal steam coil. The Still is equipped with pressure -Unlatching of egress doors shall not require more than one operation per 2018 IBC 1010.1.9.6 PROJECT INFORMATION:
H-3 (Barrel Storage Room) =1,195S.F. release valves, and monitored by two continuously operating cameras. -Provide panic hardware along the egress path for H & A occupancy areas. )
S-1 (Dry Storage Room/ Boiler Room) =889 S.F. -The still and the condenser are located within a containment area with stainless steel floor drains Means of Egress: 21-C26
F-1 (Processing / Distilling Room) =1,544 S.F. -Each distillation will produce around 30 gallons of 40-80%ABV (80-160 proof) in about 5 hrs. Accessible means of egress shall meet the requirements of Chapter 10 Fire Rated Door DOCUMENT DATE:
B (Break Room) Circulation+ Bars+Restrooms =716.5S.F. The egress door from the H-3 occupancy to the F-1, B Occupancy are required to have a 3/4 hour fire rating to the exterior per 2018 1/12/2022 2:49:18 PM
M (Retail within Tasting Room) =100 S.F. Storage Details: Egress Distance Requirements: (2018 IBC Table 1017.2 pg. 285) IBC table 716.1 (2) )
- Distillate is transferred into 53-gallon wood barrels -A-2 Exit travel distance max = 250' DOCUMENT PHASE:
Total =6,703 S.F. - Approximately 100 barrels will be stored at a time within the barrel storage room. -H-3 Exit travel distance max = 150’ Restroom Requirements: (2018 IBC Table 2902.1 pg.587-589) CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
- Barrels will be stored on metal holding racks, 2 barrels high. -F-1, Exit travel distance max = 250' Water Closets Required
A-2 (Outdoor Patio) =467 S.F. -B Exit travel distance max = 300' Business =1per25@ 2.4 men/ 2.4 women =0.096 =
Occupancy Separation: (IBC 2018 Table 508.4 pg. 115) Bottling Details: -M Exit travel distance max = 250' Storage =1 per 100 @ 1 men/ 1 women =0.01 2 g
-H3 and B,F1,M,S1 occupancy groups require 1 hour fire barrier separation. -Once the product has finished aging within the barrel storage room, the barrels are taken to the spill containment area for bottling. Factory / Industrial =1 per 100 @ 7.75 men/ 7.75 women =0.078 E O
-H3-ang-Auceypancy.groupsreguire 2 haur fire separation. -The product is bottled into 750 ml glass bottles and packages with 6 bottles per case and 50 cases per pallet. Common Path Egress Requirements: (2018 IBC Table 1006.2.1 pg. 262) Assembly =1 per 40 @ 51.3 men/ 51.3 women =128 =g
-S1 and A-2 required to be 1hr separation. General Notes: -A-2 occupancy common path egress travel distances are less than 75' and max occupant load 49 Mercantile =1 per 500 @ 1 men/ 1 women =0.002 = 8’
Combustible Dusts may also be present on this site in limited quantities, and appropriate precautions should be taken including frequent -H-3 occupancy common path egress travel distances are less than 25' and max occupant load 3 NS 8 /
Allowable Height and Area: Sprinkled Type 2B Structure (IBC 2018 Tables 504.4, 504.3 and 506.2 pg. cleaning to avoid dust accumulation. Grains, sugars, or any powdered product should be evaluated with respect to combustible dust -F-1 occupancy common path egress travel distances are less than 100" and max occupant load 49 Total = 1.47 men, 1.47 women. ,'-'_Jg ,"'_J§ 5
106-110) azavel -B occupancy common path egress travel distances are less than 100" and max occupant load 49 a3 <5 o
A-2 = 11,500 Sq. Ft. 3 Story 75 Foot Max Height -Copper Sky distillery purchases their grain products from Root Shoot Malting. Root Shoot Provides milled bagged grain products, no -M occupancy common path egress travel distances are less than 75' and max occupant load 49 1 Men's restroom with one toilet + 1 Woman's restroom with one toilet + 1 Unisex Toilet are provided within the proposed building Qo| |Oy, N
H-3 = 14,000 Sq. Ft. 2 Story 55 Foot Max Height A milling takes place within the Copper Sky facility. Milled grain are added directly to water to prevent air born dust. > l<T: D
B = 18,000 Sq. Ft. 4 Story 75 Foot Max Height -For spaces required to have 2 exit paths, Dead end corridors not to exceed 50' per 2018 IBC Section 1020.4 exception 2 pg. Lavatories Required S o 0O 8
Boiler Requirements: 288 Business =1 per40 @ 2.4 men/ 2.4 women =0.06 mo a o
Allowable area modification is not required for this structure. No allowable areas are exceeded (IBC 2018 -The alcohol still is heated via an on site boiler Storage =1 per 100 @ 1 men/ 1 women =0.01 v XA
Tables 504.4 and 506.2 pg. 106-110) Egress illumination (2018 IBC Section 1008 pg.264.) Factory / Industrial =1 per 100 @ 7.75 men 7.75 women =0.078 %D 8;§
Boiler size = 1,080,000BTU -The means of egress, including the exit discharge, shall be illuminated at all times Assembly =1per 75 @ 51.3 men/ 51.3 women =0.684 n:& T~
H-3 Distillery Occupancy Details: -lllumination shall not be less than 1 foot-candle at the walking surface level as required per IBC 2018 Section 1008.2.1 Mercantile =1 per 750 @ 1 men/ 1 women =0.001 R
The primary on-site hazardous materials intended for this facility are: -Boiler shall be inspected by the state division of Qil & Public safety boiler inspection program. Contact Mr. Tom Martinez at (970) 215- 9539 -Provide battery backup egress illumination within the egress pathway 2018 IBC Section 1008.3.1
or tom.m.martinez@state.co.us to schedule required inspection. Please verify complaince. -See electrical engineering plans for emergency lighting locations Total = 0.83 men, 0.83 women.
-Flammable and Combustible Liquids: Ethanol (Ethyl Alcohol, C2H50H) A liquid in aqueous concentrations.
Ethanol is water miscible (Mixes uniformly with water) -Per 2018 IBC Table 509 pg. 116- 1 hour fire separation or sprinkler system is required for boilers over 400,000 BTU or over 15 psi or 10 Fire rated Glazing: 1 Sink is provided within each of the three restrooms.
horsepower. Per 2018 IBC table 716.1 (2) for glazing areas over 100 sqg. in. provide fire rated glazing with D-H-45 markings.
Flammable and Combustible liquids must comply with all applicable code requirements of the 2018 IFC Per 2018 IBC table 716.1 (3) provide a 3/4 hour rated window assembly with OH-45 or W-60 Rating markings. 1 Service sink is available for cleaning purposes EG R ESS STU DY
including chapter 50 -Hazardous materials general provisions and chapter 57 Flammable and Combustible Boiler Room Requirements:
Liquids. - 2 Exits are required Per 2018 IBC section 1006.2.2.1 For a boiler exceeding 400,000 BTU's. Finish Material Requirements
- Fire Sprinkler system will be provided.
The product being distilled within this facility is anticipated to be between 40% and 80% Ethanol Content by Millwork such as interior doors, door frames, window frames and sashes are allowed to be combustible materials per 2018 IBC

Volume. Classifications are listed below for 40% to 90% alcohol content Section 603.1 number 6 A O 1
| |

Wall finish materials are allowed to be combustible materials with a Class B flame spread index per 2018 IBC Section 603.1 number 7
page 121 and Section 803




ABBREVIATIONS ABBREVIATIONS ABBREVIATIONS ARCHITECTURAL
# POUND(S) or NUMBER FHC FIRE HOSE CABINET PV. PAVEMENT
& AND FIN. FINISH(ED) PWD PLYWOOD GRAPHIC STANDARDS
< ANGLE FIXT FIXTURE
@ AT Ete Etgs?;(r\l:\clae) QT. QUARRIED TILE 1 View Name DRAWING TITLE
1/8" = 1-0" SCALE
A MEDICAL AIR FLUR FLUORESCENT R&S RESILIENT
AIC AIR CONDITIONING FRP FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PANEL(ING) R. RISER
AB ANCHOR BOLT FT. FEET R.D. ROOF DRAIN BUILDING SECTION
ABV ABOVE FTG FOOTING R.F. RESILIENT FLOORING SIM DIRECTION OF SIGHT
AC ACCOUSTICAL FURR FURRING R.L. RAIN LEADER 1 DRAWING NUMBER
ACT ACCOUSTICAL CEILING TILE FUT FUTURE R.O. ROUGH OPENING A101 SHEET NUMBER
ADD ADDENDUM R.O.D. ROOF OVERFLOW DRAIN
ADJ ADJACENT or ADJUSTABLE G.B. GRAB BAR R.W.C. RAIN WATER CONDUCTOR WALL SECTION
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR GA. GAUGE RAD. RADIUS S DIRECTION OF SIGHT
AG AGGREGATE GALV  GLAVANIZED RE. REFER TO or REFERENCE 1 DRAWING NUMBER
AHU AIR HANDLING UNIT GCMU  GLAZED CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT(S) REC RECESS(ED) W SHEET NUMBER
AL ALUMINUM GD. GRADE REFR  REFRIGERATOR or REFRIGERATED
ALT ALTERNATE GL. GLASS or GLAZING REINF  REINFORCED DETAIL CUT
APSH  ASPHALT GND GROUND REQ. REQUIRED DIRECTION OF SIGHT
APX APPROXIMATE(LY) GWB GYPSUM WALLBOARD REV REVISE, REVISED or REVISION =\ SIM -,/ DRAWING NUMBER
ARCH  ARCHITECTURAL GYP. GYPSUM RFG. ROOFING ) SHEET NUMBER
. A101
ASI ARCHITECT'S SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTEMSBD. GYPSUM BOARD RFL. REFLECTED U
AUTO  AUTOMATIC RM. ROOM
H.C. HOLLOW CORE SIM
B.O. BY OWNER H.M. HOLLOW METAL S. SOUTH A
B.O.F.  BY OWNER, FUTURE HDCP  HANDICAP(PED) S.C. SOLID CORE DETAIL CALLOUT
BD BOARD HDW HARDWARE S.C.D.  SEAT COVER DISPENSER "/
BEL BELOW HOR HORIZONTAL S.D. SOAP DISPENSER , ,
BET BETWEEN HR HOUR SN.C.  SANITARY NAPKIN CABINET L
BIT BITUMINOUS HT HEIGHT SN.D.  SANITARY NAPKIN DISPENSER -
BKT BRACKET HVAC  HEATING, VENTILATION and AIR SN.R.  SANITARY NAPKIN RECEPTACLE EXTERIOR ELEVATION
BLDG  BUILDING CONDITIONING SR. SINK RECEPTACLE A DIRECTION OF SIGHT
BLKG BLOCKING SCHED  SCHEDULE DRAWING NUMBER
BLT BORROWED LIGHT |.B.C. INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE or SEC SECTION A10% SHEET NUMBER
BM BEAM INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR oF SQUARE FEET
BOT, BOTTOM 1.D. INSIDE DIAMETER SH. SHELF
BRG BEARNING IN. INCH SHR SHOWER 1 INTERIOR ELEVATION
BSMT  BASEMENT INFO INFORMATION SHT SHEET DIRECTION OF SIGHT
INS. INSULATION or INSULATED SHTG SHEATHING @ 4 DRAWING NUMBER
C.C.D.  CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE  INT INTERIOR SIM SIMILAR 2 SHEET NUMBER
C.G. CORNER GUARD INTX INTERSECTION SPEC  SPECIFICATION(S)
C.J. CONTROL JOINT SQ. SQUARE
C.LL. CONTRACT LIMIT LINE JAN. JANITOR SSK SERVICE SINK
C.o. CHANGE ORDER JT. JOINT SST STAINLESS STEEL ~ ~
C.S.S.  CLINICAL SERVICE SINK STA STATION 00.0 00.0 COLUMN CENTERLINE
C.T. CERAMIC TILE K.D. KNOCKDOWN STD STANDARD REFERENCE GRID & BUBBLE
CAB. CABINET K.O. KNOCKOUT STL STEEL ~
CATV  CABLE TELEVISION KIT KITCHEN STO STORAGE ] 09/0
CCTV  CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION KPL KICK PLATE STR STRUCTURE or STRUCTURAL
CEM CEMENT SUSP  SUSPEND(ED) | | —
CFL COUNTERFLASHING LAB LABORATORY SYM SYMMETRICAL + — —+—00.0
CK CAULK(ING) LAM LAMINATE sYs SYSTEM —
cL CENTERLINE LAV LAVATORY
CLG CEILING LBL LABEL T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE
CLO. CLOSET LKR LOCKER T. TREAD or TELEPHONE ROOM TAG
CLR CLEAR LLH LONG LEG HORIZONTAL TB. TOWEL BAR
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT LLV LONG LEG VERTICAL T.O. TOP OF Room name—- NAME
CNTR  COUNTER LT LIGHT TP.D.  TOILET PAPER DISPENSER 101——— NUMBER
coL COLUMN LTL LINTEL TEL TELEPHONE 150 SF—=—— SQUARE FOOTAGE
CONC  CONCRETE LVR LOUVER TEMP.  TEMPERED
CONN.  CONNECTION THK THICK or THICKNESS
CONST  CONSTRUCTION M.O. MASONRY OPENING THR THRESHOLD i PARTITION OR WALL TYPE
CONT  CONTINUOUS MAS MASONRY TPTN TOILET PARTITION SN RATED
CONTR  CONTRACT(OR) MAT MATERIAL TV TELEVISION \ ACOUSTIC
CORR  CORRIDOR MAX MAXIMUM TYP TYPICAL
CPT CARPET MECH — MECHANICAL TZ TERRAZZO NUMBER
oTR CENTER MEP MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL and PLUMBING
CTSK COUNTERSINK MFR MANUFACTURER U.L. UNDERWRITER'S LABORATORY
MIN MINIMUM UN.O.  UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE I \ DOOR NUMBER
D. DRAIN or DATA MIR. MIRROR U.0.S.  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
D.F. DRINKING FOUNTAIN MISC  MISCELLANEOUS UNF. UNFINISHED i) WINDOW FRAME TYPE
D.S. DOWNSPOUT MMB MEMBRANE UR. URINAL
DBL DOUBLE MT. MOUNT(ED) 1) GLAZING TYPE TAG
DEPT DEPARTMENT MTL METAL Vv VACUUM
DET DETAIL MUL MULLION V.B. VAPOR BARRIER
DIA DIAMETER VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE TOILET ACCESSORY TAG
DIM DIMENSION (N) NEW VERT  VERTICAL
DN DOWN N NORTH VEST VESTIBULE @ KEYNOTE DESIGNATION
DPR DISPENSER N.I.C. NOT IN CONTRACT VIN VINYL
DR DOOR E(I S ES:A;ISRSCALE VTR VENT TO ROOF REVISION DELTA
DWG DRAWING : VWC VINYL WALL COVERING
DWR DRAWER NOM. NOMINAL
W WEST ____Name _d} VERTICAL ELEVATION
(E) EXISTING 02 OXYGEN W.C. WATER CLOSET Elevation
E. EAST O.A. OVERALL W.PT.  WORKING POINT NORTH ARROW
E.D. EXHAUST DUCT o.C. ON CENTER W.R. WATER RESISTANT
E.H. EXHAUST FAN O.D. OUTSIDE DIAMETER W.W.F.  WELDED WIRE FABRIC
E.J. EXPANSION JOINT O.H. OPPOSITE HAND W/ WITH
E.O0.S.  EDGE OF SLAB O.T.0.  OUTSIDE-TO-OUTSIDE W/O WITHOUT
EW.C.  ELECTRIC WATER COOLER SEZ SE::EINCIEG wB WASTE BASKET GRAPHIC SCALE
EA. EACH : WD WOOD o
EL. ELEVATION OPP. OPPOSITE WF. WIDE FLANGE
ELEC.  ELECTRICAL WIN WINDOW
ELEV.  ELEVATOR PAC.  PREVIOUSLY AWARDED CONTRACT WP WATERPROOF(ING) LINE SYMBOLS
EM. EMERGENCY OUTLET E-; ggggg‘;{ ;'SSUEST WSCT  WAINSCOT
E\NAEE E'\NAEKGEEEI\FLCY P.T. POST TENSIONED SLAB - - - CENTER LINE
EQ. EQUAL PTD.  PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER
EQP EQUIPMENT PT.D.R. PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER AND RECEPTACLE
EXP. EXPANSION PTR.  PAPER TOWEL RECEPTACLE — — GRID LINE
ExT EXTERIOR PFB. PREFABRICATED
PL. PLATE
F.B.O.  FURNITURE BY OWNER Etﬁ'\s" Etﬁg';RLAM'NATE PROPERTY LINE
F.D. FLOOR DRAIN
F.E. FIRE EXTINGUISHER PNL PANEL
FR. FIRE RESISTIVE PNTD PAINTED
FRT. FIRE RETARDANT TREATED PR. PAIR CUT LINE
FACP FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL PROJ PROJECT
FAS. FASTEN(ER) PSF POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT
FDN FOUNDATION PSl POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH CGEDCGEDOGENOEEDOEEDOEED PLAN MATCH LINE
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET PT. PAINT or PAPER TOWEL
FFL FINISHED FLOOR LINE PTN. PARTITION

CONSTRUCTION

ROOM SCHEDULE

PLAN AND SECTION Name Number Level Area
o TASTING/BAR 101 T.0. SLAB 1630 SF
‘ ‘E‘ ‘ ‘E‘ EARTH. UNDISTURBED DRY STORAGE 102 T.0. SLAB 781 SF
] M/RR 103 T.O. SLAB 65 SF
W/RR 104 T.O. SLAB 65 SF
QOUQOUQOUQO UTL 105 T.0. SLAB 23 SF
%&8@8@8@ GRAVEL PRODUCTION 106 T.O. SLAB 1544 SF
BARREL STORAGE 107 T.0. SLAB 1195 SF
I BREAK ROOM 108 T.0. SLAB 204 SF
R CONCRETE, CAST IN PLACE, SHARED RR 109 T.0. SLAB 94 SF
AR PRECAST SPEAK EASY BAR 110 T.0. SLAB 894 SF
RETAIL 111 T.0. SLAB 100 SF
BOILER ROOM 112 T.0. SLAB 108 SF
BRICK T.0. SLAB: 12 6701 SF
OFFICE 201 T.O. 204 SF
MEZZANINE
CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT (CMU) T.0. MEZZANINE: 1 204 SF
Grand total: 13 6905 SF
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2 PROPOSED OFFICE/MEZZANINE

1/4" = 1'-0"

LOCATED DIRECTLY ABOVE BREAK ROOM

WINDOW SCHEDULE

Level TAG | Type COUNT | WIDTH | HEIGHT | COMMENTS
T.0. SLAB A FXD 5'-0" 5-0" 3/4 hr Rated Fire Window &
<varies> B FXD 3'-0" 3'-0"
Grand total: 6 )\
DOOR SCHEDULE /fJ r \/\f\
Type
Level Mark Comments Width Height Comments Fire Rating
Exterior
T.0. SLAB
T.0. SLAB 106B B 9-0" 9-0" Provide Electric Opener } without
T.0. SLAB 107 A 3-0" 7' -0" Includes Panic Hardware ( 3/4 HR Rated/ With Automatic Closing Device
T.0. SLAB 113A A 3-0" 7 -0" Lock set hardware } 3/4 HR Rated/ With Automatic Closing Device
T.0. SLAB 113B A 3'-0" 7'-0" Lock set hardware k 3/4 HR Rated/ With Automatic Closing Device
Exterior: 4
Interior
T.0. SLAB
T.0. SLAB 101A D 6'-0" 8-0" Electronic Keypad f without
T.0. SLAB 101B F 2'-0" 8-0" Black Barn Door Hardware L without
T.0. SLAB 101B F 2'-0" 8'-0" Black Barn Door Hardware ( without
T.0. SLAB 101B F 2'-0" 8'-0" Black Barn Door Hardware L without
T.0. SLAB 101B F 2'-0" 8'-0" Black Barn Door Hardware ( without
T.0. SLAB 101C E 2'-6" 7'-0" Lock set hardware L without
T.0. SLAB 102 E 3-0" 7'-0" Electronic Keypad Q without
T.0. SLAB 103 E 3-0" 7-0" Privacy Hardware } without
T.0. SLAB 104 E 3-0" 7-0" Privacy Hardware \; without
T.0. SLAB 106A C 6'-0" 8-0" Includes Panic Hardware @ 3/4 HR Rated/ With Automatic Closing Device
T.0. SLAB 106C G 6'-0" 8'-0" Passage Hardware f without
T.0. SLAB 106D E 3-0" 7 -0" Passage Hardware } without
T.0. SLAB 108 E 3-0" 7'-0" Passage Hardware } without
T.0. SLAB 109 E 3-0" 7' -0" Privacy Hardware } without
T.0. SLAB 109A E 3-0" -0 Lock set hardware \Q without
T.0. SLAB 110 A 3-0" 7-0" Includes Panic Hardware (& 1 1/2 HR Rated/ With Automatic Closing Device
T.0. MEZANINE X
T.0. MEZANINE 201 E 3-0" 7'-0"  [Lock set hardware Y [without
Interior: 17 M
Grand total: 21 .
TAA A AAA AT
ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE DOOR TYPES:
Ceiling Wall
L. Lo o L. A) INSULATED METAL PANEL DOOR WITHIN METAL
Name Number Level Area | Floor Finish Base Finish Finish Finish FRAME.
TASTING/BAR 101 T.0. SLAB 1630 SF_|Natural 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |Black Paint  |Drywall/ Paint || B) NSULATED METAL PANEL OVERHEAD DOOR.
DRY STORAGE 102 T.0. SLAB 781 SF  |Natural 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |No Paint Drywall/ Paint C) SOLID CORE FLAT PANEL WOOD GRAIN RATED
M/RR 103 T.0.SLAB 65 SF Sealed 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |White Paint Tile/Paint DOOR W/ SELF CLOSING DEVICE AND PANIC
W/RR 104 T.0. SLAB 65 SF Sealed 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |White Paint Tile/Paint HARDWARE.
UTL 105 T.0. SLAB 23 SF Sealed 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |White Paint Drywall/ Paint
PRODUCTION 106 T.0. SLAB 1544 SF | Sealed 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |Black Paint | Drywall/ Paint || D) STORE FRONT GLASS SYSTEM, DOUBLE DOOR.
BARREL STORAGE |107 T.0. SLAB 1195 SF |Natural 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |Black Paint Drywall/ Paint E) SOLID CORE FLAT PANEL WOOD GRAIN DOOR
BREAK ROOM 108 T.0. SLAB 204 SF  |Natural 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |White Paint Drywall/ Paint W/ LEVER ARM KNOB.
SHARED RR 109 T.0. SLAB 94 SF Sealed 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |White Paint Tile/Paint
SPEAK EASY BAR 110 T.0. SLAB 894 SF | Natural 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |Black Paint Drywall/ Paint F) 2 PANEL WOOD GRAIN BARN DOOR.
RETAIL 111 T.0. SLAB 100 SF  |Sealed 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |Black Paint Drywall/ Paint
BOILER ROOM 112 T.0. SLAB 108 SF  |Natural 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |Black Paint N/A ié_lngDEN POCKET DOOR SEE DETAILS ON SHEET
OUTDOOR PATIO 113 T.0. SLAB 467 SF No Work N/A N/A N/A
T.0. SLAB: 13
OFFICE 201 T.O. 204 SF | Carpet Tile Optional 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |Black Paint Drywall/ Pain
MEZZANINE

T.0. MEZZANINE: 1
Grand total: 14

WALL FINISH:

- NORTH WALLS: DRYWALL/ LIGHT GRAY COLOR
- SOUTH WALLS: DRYWALL/ DARK GRAY COLOR
- EAST WALLS: DRYWALL/ BURNT ORANGE COLOR

- WEST WALLS: DRYWALL/ DARK GRAY COLOR
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WINDOW SCHEDULE

Level TAG | Type [ COUNT WIDTH HEIGHT COMMENTS
T.0. SLAB A FXD 2 5-0" 5-0" 3/4 hr Rated Fire Window
<varies> B FXD 4 3-0" 3-0"
Grand total: 6
DOOR SCHEDULE
Type
Level Mark Comments Width Height Comments Fire Rating
Exterior
T.0. SLAB
T.0. SLAB 106B B 9-0" 9-0" Provide Electric Opener without
T.0. SLAB 107 A 3-0" 7' -0" Includes Panic Hardware 3/4 HR Rated/ With Automatic Closing Device
T.0. SLAB 113A A 3-0" 7 -0" Lock set hardware 3/4 HR Rated/ With Automatic Closing Device
T.0. SLAB 113B A 3'-0" 7'-0" Lock set hardware 3/4 HR Rated/ With Automatic Closing Device
Exterior: 4
Interior
T.0. SLAB
T.0. SLAB 101A D 6'-0" 8-0" Electronic Keypad without
T.0. SLAB 101B F 2'-0" 8-0" Black Barn Door Hardware without
T.0. SLAB 101B F 2'-0" 8'-0" Black Barn Door Hardware without
T.0. SLAB 101B F 2'-0" 8'-0" Black Barn Door Hardware without
T.0. SLAB 101B F 2'-0" 8'-0" Black Barn Door Hardware without
T.0. SLAB 101C E 2'-6" 7'-0" Lock set hardware without
T.0. SLAB 102 E 3-0" 7'-0" Electronic Keypad without
T.0. SLAB 103 E 3-0" 7'-0" Privacy Hardware without
T.0. SLAB 104 E 3-0" 7-0" Privacy Hardware without
T.0. SLAB 106A C 6'-0" 8-0" Includes Panic Hardware 3/4 HR Rated/ With Automatic Closing Device
T.0. SLAB 106C G 6'-0" 8'-0" Passage Hardware without
T.0. SLAB 106D E 3-0" 7 -0" Passage Hardware without
T.0. SLAB 108 E 3-0" 7'-0" Passage Hardware without
T.0. SLAB 109 E 3-0" 7' -0" Privacy Hardware without
T.0. SLAB 109A E 3-0" 7-0" Lock set hardware without
T.0. SLAB 110 A 3-0" 7'-0" Includes Panic Hardware 1 1/2 HR Rated/ With Automatic Closing Device
T.0. MEZANINE
T.0. MEZANINE 201 E 3-0" 7-0" Lock set hardware without
Interior: 17
Grand total: 21
ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
Ceiling Wall
Name Number Level Area | Floor Finish Base Finish Finish Finish
TASTING/BAR 101 T.0. SLAB 1630 SF |Natural 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |Black Paint Drywall/ Paint
DRY STORAGE 102 T.O. SLAB 781 SF  |Natural 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |No Paint Drywall/ Paint
M/RR 103 T.0. SLAB 65 SF Sealed 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |White Paint Tile/Paint
W/RR 104 T.0. SLAB 65 SF Sealed 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |White Paint Tile/Paint
UTL 105 T.0. SLAB 23 SF Sealed 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |White Paint Drywall/ Paint
PRODUCTION 106 T.0. SLAB 1544 SF |Sealed 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |Black Paint Drywall/ Paint
BARREL STORAGE |107 T.0. SLAB 1195 SF |Natural 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |Black Paint Drywall/ Paint
BREAK ROOM 108 T.0. SLAB 204 SF  |Natural 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |White Paint Drywall/ Paint
SHARED RR 109 T.0. SLAB 94 SF Sealed 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |White Paint Tile/Paint
SPEAK EASY BAR 110 T.O. SLAB 894 SF  |Natural 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |Black Paint Drywall/ Paint
RETAIL 111 T.0O. SLAB 100 SF  |Sealed 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |Black Paint Drywall/ Paint
BOILER ROOM 112 T.0. SLAB 108 SF  |Natural 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |Black Paint N/A
OUTDOOR PATIO 113 T.0O. SLAB 467 SF No Work N/A N/A N/A
T.O. SLAB: 13
OFFICE 201 T.O. 204 SF  |Carpet Tile Optional 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |Black Paint Drywall/ Pain
MEZZANINE
T.0. MEZZANINE: 1
Grand total: 14
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1 PRODUCTION/ STORAGE & BREAK DETAIL PLAN
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EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE
IJEM EQUIPMENT NAME QTY. | MODEL NAME/NUMBER EQUIPMENT SIZE MOUNTING | POWER REQ. GAS REQ. | WATER REQ. NOTES
P1 - YEAST REFRIGERATOR 1 - GMEO4GGKBB -195/8"W x 21 1/4"D x 34 7/8"H | - FLOOR -120V, 10 A - N/A - NONE
P2 | -PALLET RACKS 1 | - PROVIDED BY OWNER _8'W x 3D x 8'H - ELOOR N/A _N/A _ NONE
P4 - FERMENT TANKS 1 - REGENCY / 600S1181818XRT | - 44 1/2"W x 43 3/4"D x 29 1/2"H | - FLOOR - N/A - N/A - FILTERED
P5 | -3 COMP. PREP. SINK 1 | - REGENCY/ 600S3162018G - 88"W x 25.5" D x 36.5" H - FLOOR - N/A - N/A -TAP
P6 | -STILL 230 gal 'S%'E'WO'—'POTS”—'— COPPER | . g W x4.25' D x9'10" H - FLOOR - N/A -TAP
P7 | - COOK TANK 500 gal 1 | - DYE-500GALLON MASH TUN | _ 65" DIA x 99" - FLOOR
P8 - STAINLESS TABLE 1 - REGENCY OR EQUAL -72"W x 24" D x 38"H - FLOOR - N/A - N/A - NONE
P9 - BOTTLING 2 - VERIFY DETAILS W/ OWNER - FLOOR - N/A - N/A - NONE
P10 | - BOILER 1 "RITE 135 S -71"W x 32" D x 63"H - FLOOR - 120V, 8 A -YES, 1 1/4" | -TAP 1 1/2" 1,080,000 BTU OUTPUT
P11 | - SEPTIC TANK 1 | - CST-10000 - 16'W x 9' D x 10'6"H _Gl;el\cl)%il% _ 120V, 8 A - N/A - NONE 10,000 GAL.
- SPILL CONTAINMENT - 49"W x 49"D x 6"H - CAP. 49 GAL. ADD 33"x48" RAMP
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: L OO
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7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘: ‘ ‘:‘ 7‘ ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘:‘ DRY STORAGE 102 T.O. SLAB 781 SF  |Natural 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |No Paint Drywall/ Paint 2E
T — T 1T A - M/RR 103 T.0. SLAB 65 SF Sealed 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |White Paint Tile/Paint & S
W/RR 104 T.0. SLAB 65 SF Sealed 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |White Paint Tile/Paint g‘g_
UTL 105 T.0. SLAB 23 SF Sealed 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |White Paint Drywall/ Paint N <9 o
PRODUCTION 106 T.0. SLAB 1544 SF |Sealed 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |Black Paint Drywall/ Paint lLI_Jg |L'_J§05
SPEAK EASY BAR SECTION SPEAK EASY BAR ELEVATION BARREL STORAGE |107 T.0. SLAB 1195 SF |Natural 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |Black Paint Drywall/ Paint Eﬁg ga o0
5 1/2" =1'-0" 4 1/2" =1'-0" BREAK ROOM 108 T.0. SLAB 204 SF |Natural 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |White Paint Drywall/ Paint N ,"'_JS
SHARED RR 109 T.O. SLAB 94 SF Sealed 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |White Paint Tile/Paint 5 E 55
SPEAK EASY BAR |110 T.0. SLAB 894 SF  |Natural 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |Black Paint Drywall/ Paint Q5 a 3
RETAIL 111 T.0. SLAB 100 SF |Sealed 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |Black Paint Drywall/ Paint ém Sl
BOILER ROOM 112 T.0. SLAB 108 SF  |Natural 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |Black Paint N/A éa L£J<S( E‘Q
OUTDOOR PATIO 113 T.O. SLAB 467 SF |No Work N/A N/A N/A DLr—IaJ onx
T.O. SLAB: 13
OFFICE 201 T.O. 204 SF  |Carpet Tile Optional 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |Black Paint Drywall/ Pain
MEZZANINE
T.0. MEZZANINE: 1
Grand total: 14 DETAIL SPEAK

EASY BAR

Al.5

NOTE: PROVIDE BID ALTERNATE TO PROVIDE STAINED AND SPLIP RESISTANCE CLEAR COAT OVER CONCRETE FLOOR WITHIN TASTING
ROOM AND SPEAKEASY. BASE BID TO BE NO WORK TO EXISTING CONCRETE FLOORS WHERE NATURAL FLOOR FINISH IS NOTED.
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/ - / :D DETAILS ON SHEET A5.1 .
/ S / | 3 FULL HEIGHT 2x4 || | | )
/ - J | 3 PERSON STUD WALL, &' \ | @ /
/ — [ TABLE PLATE HEIGHT. L o DR J /
/ // -7 A?EAEESN | | LOUNGE = \ /
/ — —7 SEATING K N 104_
y / T / (- & ~ =
/ / _ // -~ / FIELD MEASURE FOR RAILING. | |
/ / - / SET BACK 16" FROM EXISTING | | 1 R 102 A
- _ PARKING STALL AND 8" EDGE OF I
Q// - / CONCRETE. %} | n N
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/ | 4
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/ 5 STORAGE © ©
/ | | N
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GAS METERS - I
\¥ NEW DOOR WITHIN EXISTING
OPENING, VERIFY OPENING WIDTH
PRIOR TO ORDERING DOORS.
1 SPEAK EASY BAR/SITTING LAYOUT 2 TASTING BAR/ SITTING LAYOUT
1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0"
DOOR SCHEDULE WINDOW SCHEDULE ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
Type - Ceiling Wall
Level Mark Comments Width Height Comments Fire Rating Name Number Level Area | Floor Finish Base Finish Finish Finish
Level TAG | Type COUNT | WIDTH | HEIGHT | COMMENTS
Exterior TASTING/BAR 101 T.0. SLAB 1630 SF |Natural 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |Black Paint Drywall/ Paint
T.0. SLAB T.0. SLAB A FXD 2 5'-0" 5-0" 3/4 hr Rated Fire Window DRY STORAGE 102 T.0. SLAB 781 SF  |Natural 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |No Paint Drywall/ Paint
T.0. SLAB 106B B 9-0" 9'-0" Provide Electric Opener without <varies> B FXD 4 3'-0" 3'-0" M/RR 103 T.0. SLAB 65 SF Sealed 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |White Paint Tile/Paint
T.0. SLAB 107 A 3-0" 7-0" Includes Panic Hardware 3/4 HR Rated/ With Automatic Closing Device Grand total: 6 W/RR 104 T.0. SLAB 65 SF Sealed 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |White Paint Tile/Paint
T.0. SLAB 113A A 3-0" 7-0" Lock set hardware 3/4 HR Rated/ With Automatic Closing Device UTL 105 T.0. SLAB 23 SF Sealed 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |White Paint Drywall/ Paint
T.0. SLAB 113B A 3-0" 7-0" Lock set hardware 3/4 HR Rated/ With Automatic Closing Device PRODUCTION 106 T.0. SLAB 1544 SF |Sealed 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |Black Paint Drywall/ Paint
Exterior: 4 BARREL STORAGE |107 T.0O. SLAB 1195 SF |Natural 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |Black Paint Drywall/ Paint
Interior BREAK ROOM 108 T.0. SLAB 204 SF  |Natural 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |White Paint Drywall/ Paint
T.O. SLAB SHARED RR 109 T.0. SLAB 94 SF Sealed 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |White Paint Tile/Paint
T.0. SLAB 101A D 6'-0" 8'-0" Electronic Keypad without SPEAK EASY BAR |110 T.0. SLAB 894 SF  |Natural 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |Black Paint Drywall/ Paint
T.0. SLAB 101B F 2'-0" 8'-0" Black Barn Door Hardware without RETAIL 111 T.0. SLAB 100 SF  |Sealed 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |Black Paint Drywall/ Paint
T.O. SLAB 101B F 2'-0" 8-0" Black Barn Door Hardware without BOILER ROOM 112 T.O. SLAB 108 SF  |Natural 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |Black Paint N/A
T.0. SLAB 101B F 2'-0" 8 -0" Black Barn Door Hardware without OUTDOOR PATIO  |113 T.0. SLAB 467 SF |No Work N/A N/A N/A
T.0. SLAB 101B F 2'-0" 8-0" Black Barn Door Hardware without T.0. SLAB: 13
T.0. SLAB 101C E 2'-6" 7-0" Lock set hardware without OFFICE 201 T.O. 204 SF  |Carpet Tile Optional 4" Black Rubber Cove Base |Black Paint Drywall/ Pain
T.0. SLAB 102 E 3-0" 7'-0" Electronic Keypad without MEZZANINE
T.0. SLAB 103 E 3-0" 7-0" Privacy Hardware without T.0. MEZZANINE: 1
T.0. SLAB 104 E 3-0" 7'-0" Privacy Hardware without Grand total: 14
T.0. SLAB 106A C 6'-0" 8 -0" Includes Panic Hardware 3/4 HR Rated/ With Automatic Closing Device
T.0. SLAB 106C G 6'-0" 8-0" Passage Hardware without
T.0. SLAB 106D E 3'-0" 7-0" Passage Hardware without
T.0. SLAB 108 E 3-0" 7-0" Passage Hardware without
T.O. SLAB 109 E 3-0" 7-0" Privacy Hardware without
T.0. SLAB 109A E 3-0" 7-0" Lock set hardware without
T.0. SLAB 110 A 3-0" 7 -0" Includes Panic Hardware 1 1/2 HR Rated/ With Automatic Closing Device
T.0. MEZANINE
T.0. MEZANINE 201 E 3-0 7-0" Lock set hardware without

Interior: 17
Grand total: 21

FURNITURE
DETAIL

Al.6
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DEVICE ALONG WITH HOT AND
COLD WATER.

CEILING JOIST PER ENGINEER

INSULATE EXPOSED TRAP
AND SUPPLY LINES

| | | | |

—w——— DRYWALL WITH SEMI-GLOSS PAINT ———————==

BULLNOSE CAP
TILE OR INSTALL
ALUMINUM TILE

TRIM PIECE *\\

ELEVATION

1/2"=1-0"

—=——— DRYWALL WITH SEMI-GLOSS PAINT ———— ==

54" MIN

42" MIN 12" MAX

3-31/8"

[—— TILE FIRST 5' SHOWN, FRP OPTIONAL PER
OWNER. PROVIDED DURABLE CLEANABLE
MATERIALS FOR FIRST 48" MIN. ADJACENT

TO FIXTURES. TYP.

- @@ N

= | :
/ ]
[

|
BASE TILE. 12"X4" SHOWN. 24" MIN - 42" MAX
OR RUBBER COVE BASE 4"

FIELD TILE. 12"X12" SHOWN.

ELEVATION

1/2" = 10"

—~=———————— DRYWALL WITH SEMI-GLOSS PAINT ———————— =

SOAP DISPENSER N
[ \
A

==

B5
=)
/I

Cc“ifI

36"- 48"

5 ELEVATION

1/2"=1-0"
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| I j——+——4+—1 I I il il
PENDANT FIXTURES
ABOVE BAR TOP
VERIFY LOCATION AND
SIZE W/OWNER.
SUSPENDED FROM EXISTING < N < <
STRUCTURE 4 x 6' SOUND
ABSORBING PANELS. -
COLOR LIGHT GRAY :
VERIFY LOCATION AND SIZE <
W/OWNER
—_— . . i
EXPOSED STRUCTURE & SPIRAL DUCT /
PAINTED BLACK.
a
P4 (:)'
5/8" DRYWALL CEILING @9' HT. WITHIN EXZ?EEETCUEF'{LE'NG
RESTROOMS. SEE RESTROOM WO
ELEVATION DETAILS FOR CEILING
FRAMING
GENERAL TASK LIGHTING
¢_ REQUIRED.
(o]
i I Y I I
y | | |
1010 00
o o /
N N
PENDANT FIXTURES ©
ABOVE BARTOP
NOTE: PROVIDE POWER
NEAR TRENCH @ CEILING
© [u]
7L=
77777777777777 | NOTE: LIGHT FIXTURE ABOVE ROLLING DOOR
1 VERIFY WITH BUSINESS OWNER.
[ -
77777777777777 I |
g \/
I b | | i |

NOTE: PROVIDE LIGHTING AT
ROOF OVERHANG FOR
EXTERIOR PATIO VERIFY WITH
BUSINESS OWNER.

EXPOSED STRUCTURE & SPIRAL DUCT /

PAINTED BLACK.

1%

[o]

>
/’Q

EXPOSED STRUCTURE & SPIRAL DUCT PAINTED
BLACK OR PER OWNER. SIZE AND DETAILS PER
MECHANICAL ENGINEER. TOP OF DUCT MOUNTED
APPROXIMATELY 20" A.F.F., TYP. INCLUDE SOUND
ABSORBING PANELS IF NEEDED.

PROVIDE 5/8" DRYWALL CEILING OR
DROP CEILING @9' HT. WITHIN THIS
AREA.

6 RCP PLAN

1/8" = 10"

|
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NOTE: LIGHTING LAYOUT IS GENERAL AND GENERIC IN NATURE. ELECTRICAL
ENGINEERS DRAWINGS TAKE PRECEDENCE. CONFIRM EXACT FIXTURE TYPE AND
STYLE WITH BUSINESS OWNER PRIOR TO PURCHASING. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
TO VERIFY ALL MOUNTING LOCATIONS AND HEIGHTS WITH BUSINESS OWNER.
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EXTEND HAND RAIL 12"
BEYOND TOP RISER

201

PROVIDE 1 1/2' DIAMETER
CONTUNOUS STEEL EXTEND HAND RAIL 11"

RAILING AT EACH SIDE OF Bolt 2ea. 1/2" hex bolts to
STAIR OPENING B@)Eggglﬁgggm\éFEER 1 1/2"x1/2"x height
baluster to plate

5 3"x1/2"x10" plate

11 welded to stringer.

>~ ]

21" - 3"

1 STAIR DETAIL PLAN

1/2"=1-0"

Apply thin profile.

doubleadhesive ™

sided continuous 115"
strip of damping

Re:4/A7.1

3" x 3"
POST
EVERY
8' MAX.

2"y "

1" x 1"

BALUSTER

EVERY 3.

T

Align
S

41'1_2"

10"

Steel channel
stringer, size to be

confirmed by stair
fabricator

-

A

12" = 10"

TOP /
RAIL. ]
o

tape 6" x 6" PLATE FOR T.0. SLAB
Mechanically fasten with hex BOLT DOWN 9 100' - 0"
bolt into threaded insert in ATTACHMENT.
bottom of precast stair tread
2" x 2"
BOTTOM
RAIL.
5 12" = ll_oll 6 1/2" = ll_oll
EXTEND HAND RAIL 12"
BEYOND TOP RISER
PARALLEL WITH
LANDING.
————1—— 42" HIGH GUARD RAIL
IININIEEI L
N
<t
- A\
B “{ T.0. MEZANINE
110" - 0"
EXTEND HAND RAIL 11"
MIN BEYOND @ |
STRINGER ANGLE.
PROVIDE 1 1/2" DIAMETER
CONTUNOUS STEEL — -
RAILING AT EACH SIDE OF C?
STAIR OPENING @ 34"-38" o
ABOVE STAIR NOSE. | —
STEEL OR PRECAST -
CONCRETE TREAD
STEEL STRINGER -
pa
7 PRE FABRICATED
STEEL STAIR SYSTEM
10'0" FLOOR TO FLOOR
19 RISERS @ 6.32" T
18 TREADS @ 11"
1 LANDING 3'6" x4' 9" [ R T.O. SLAB
N 7 1 n
100'-0

STAIR SECTION

Q 1/2" = 10"

H\:H\:\\/\

4 2 TYP. BALUSTER SUPPORT PLATE

BARN WOOD VENEER
TO MATCH DOOR BELOW

CONCEILED BARN DOOR
ROLLER HARDWARE. SEE
SPECS ON SHEET A5.0

1 1/2"x 1/2" steel bar

stock top rail—»— 2" 2"
: 11/2"11/2" }

Handrail mounting plate ___,/

1 1/2" @ stainless
steel handralil, typ

1"x1" steel bar

stock baluster—

TYP. STAIR GUARD SECTION

TYP. GUARDRAIL.

Typical handrail walll
support: Linnea HRB10-
50RC-C-555, basis of
design

i

TIT

STEEL ANGLE WELDED

TO STRINGER, SIZED BY
STAIR FABRICATOR

FLOOR

TTIT

EXPANSION ANCHOR THROUGH
STEEL ANGLE TO CONCRETE
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12" = 10"

1 3/4" SOLID CORE BARN
DOOR SLAB

N

EXISTING WALL OPENING.

T.0. SLAB

g HIDDEN DOOR ELEVATION

1/2" = 10"

100" - 0"

BARN WOOD VENEER
TO MATCH DOOR BELOW

/

NEEDED.

1 3/4" SOLID CORE BARN

DOORSLAB ———
BARN WOOD VENEER \

<

~

HIDDEN DOOR SECTION

FURR OUT WALL AS

ﬁ EXISTING CMU WALL.

| _———— BARNDOORROLLER
HARDWARE. SEE SPECS
ON SHEET A5.0

ALTERNATE HEAVY DUTY
BARN DOOR HARDWARE IS
ACCEPTABLE AS ADVICED
BY DOOR SUPPLIER.

/ EXISTING WALL OPENING.

A STAIR SECTION GRADE LEVEL DETAIL

12" = 10"

9 1/2" = 10"

B
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ROOF
SLAB

10.5 Tons

SHIM
SECTION

38" High
7 Tons

SHIM
SECTIONS

3'=0" High
5.1 Tons

BASE
20" High \
9.7 Tons

0 Oldcastle Precast’

CST-10000

FILE NAME: 324ESCCST10000_IS0.DWG

ISSUE DATE: January, 2008

www.oldcastleprecast.com

9'-0" x 16-0" x 10'-6" I.D.
Septic Tank
10,000 Gallon Capacity

Copyright ©2008 Oldeastie Precasi’

B-——T"
/7(5) 24" Dia. Covers
/ 17'=0"
16°-0"
1'—4" l—-—ﬂ / 6'—9
I Ls. PE——
=

|

|

|

|

‘ |

S
. é’_ \ ] oo

|\// : \
|

|

|

|

NOTES:

1. Concrete : 5,000 P.S.
Minimum Slrength @ 28 Days

2. Steel Reinforcing— ASTM A—615,

Grade 60.
3. Cover to Steel—1" Minimum
4. Tanks are Designed to Meet ASTM

C858 and ACI 318 with AASHTO
H5—20 Loading

Farth Cover —0 to 2 Feet Max.

®» o

Construction Joint—Sealed with
1" Dia Butyl Rubber or Equivalent

i

| \ 8" Knockout

@SEPTIK TANK SPEC SHEET

2

3"=1-0"

SPILL CONTAINMENT

| (Typ.)
]
. S L3
B
PLAN VIEW
~—6" Walls

A Tr‘whf\ 1 H—ﬂi 10" \f

: H ‘} 1‘7 e L L . 8- a-7 \A'E

(. Bioe 3 f J ' i

B 3 . |

2t 9'—p” i i : / TR \‘

10 —5" |1 Liguid ] E .

nlet | Level L ] o s :

Invert [ E ™ i TG

| v N

; { :

:

.6" é-offr\e C.pléigélo\—#- i— - 75 -0 ‘J: Tg”
SECTION A-A SECTION B-B

CST-10000 9'-0" x 16"-0" x 10'-6" I.D.

0 Oldcastle Precast” | i we 32455005T10000_08T.00G Septic Tank ]
ISSUE DATE: January, 2008 10!000 Gallon CapaCIty
www.oldcastleprecast.com Copyright ©2008 Otdcastie Precast

12" =1-0"

3

BUISNESS OWNER WILL VERIFY OR
PROVIDE A CLASSIFIED FORKLIFT PER THE
REQUIREMENTS BELOW.

NO FORKLIFT CHARGING OR STORAGE

WILL OCCUR WITHIN THE H3 OCCUPANCY
AREA. FORKLIFT STORAGE IS TO OOCCUR
OUTDOORS AT LEAST 5' FROM THE
STRUCTURE.

FORKLIFT SPECIFICATIONS
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